
0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

residential 
buildings  

industrial  
premises  

educational  
premises  

m
ill

io
n

 p
o

u
n

d
s 

implemented operations by private sector 
companies  

2012 2013 

0 

200 

400 

600 

800 

1000 

1200 

1400 

1600 

waterworks 
and 

 water 
networks  

electricity 
stations 

 and 
networks 

sewage 
plants 

and sewer 
systems 

m
ill

io
n

 p
o

u
n

d
s 

implemented stations and network by private 
sector companies  

2012 2013 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2010 2011 2012 

V
al

u
e

  i
n

 b
ill

io
n

 p
o

u
n

d
s 

The value of production in the 
automotive industry for fourth 

quarter 

 The total value of implemented water stations and 

networks by private sector companies reached    

309 million pounds in 2013 versus 535 million 

pounds in 2012, an decrease of 42.2%.  

 The total value of electricity stations and networks 

reached 546 million pounds in 2013, versus       

530 million pounds in 2012, a increase of 3.0%.  

 The total value of implemented sewage plants and 

sewer systems reached 1228 million pounds         

in 2013 versus 1434 million pounds in 2012, a 

decrease of 14.3%. 

 

 

10.8 % increase in the value of the implemented operations in 

building and construction field by private sector companies in 

2013 

 
       Central Agency for Public Mobilization and Statistics has issued on   /   / 2014,        the Annual 

Statistical Bulletin of building and construction for private sector companies in 2013. 

       The current stable economic situation of the country leads increase in the performance of 

building and construction field, especially private sector enterprises. The total value of the 

implemented operation by private sector companies reached 25.7 billion pounds in 2013        

versus 23.2 billion pounds for 2012, an increase of 10.8%. 

 The most important indicators are as follows: 
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 The total value of residential buildings amounted to 

6957 million pounds in 2013 compared to         

6795 million pounds in 2012, an increase of 2.4% 

 The total value of implemented industrial premises 

reached 1550 million pounds in 2013 versus     

1476 million pounds in 2012, an increase of 5.0%. 

 The total value of educational premises reached    

261 million pounds in 2013 versus 281 million 

pounds in 2012, a decrease of 7.3%. 
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